PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Mathew R. Syrowik			06/27/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	David R. Syrowik		
Street Address:	3030 S. Hill Road		
City:	Milford		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48381		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 807)80	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (248)358-3351			
Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.			
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor			
Address Line 4:	Southfield, N	ICHIGAN 48075	
Address Line 4:		ICHIGAN 48075 BORD 0101 PUS	
	NUMBER:		

Assignment

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Mathew R. Syrowik, an individual of Michigan, part owner of right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,079,080, hereby sells and assigns to David R. Syrowik, an individual of Michigan, his entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by David R. Syrowik, his successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Mathew R. Syrowik had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, Mathew R. Syrowik, has caused this assignment to be signed by him this 27th day of June, 2012.

Matten R. Dyrowik By: Mathew R. Syrowik

State of Michigan))ss County of Oakland)

On this 27th day of June 2012, personally appeared before me Mathew R. Syrowik to me known to be the person named above and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> Otherne a, Julia CATHERINE A NIKKILA, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/26/2010-

Catherine A. Nikkila, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Wayne My Commission Expires 10/26/2012 Acting in the County of ORKLAND

(SEAL)